Stacy M. Butterfield, CPA Public Records Online
Clerk of Courts & Comptroller CASE INFORMATION
Polk County, Florida

Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Case Number: 2015CF008563A000XX
Judge: CATHERINE L COMBEE Section: F5
Parties
Party Type Party Name Attorney
CO-DEFENDANT WALKER JASON JAMES
Alias JEFFERSON WALKER
Alias JAY WALKER
DEFENDANT RODDA STEPHEN T
Alias STEPHEN RODDA
Alias STEPHAN RODDA
Alias STEPHEN THOMAS RODDA
Alias STEPHEN T RODDA
PLAINTIFF STATE OF FLORIDA OVEN NATALIE G
Dockets
Date Action Type Pages Sequence
11/6/2015 INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 11/6/2015 CINS 0 1

Reason: FAHR--FIRST APPEARANCE HEARING BY JESSESTR
11/6/2015 INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 12/8/2015 CINS 0 2
Reason: ARRG--ARRAIGNMENT BY JESSESTR

11/6/2015 AFFIDAVIT COMPLAINT FILED AC 2 3
11/6/2015 BOOKING SHEET BI 2 4
11/6/2015 DEFENDANT BONDED BEFORE FIRST APPEARANCE DBBF 1 5
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Case Number:
Judge:
Dockets
Date
11/9/2015
11/9/2015
11/9/2015
11/9/2015
11/30/2015
11/30/2015
12/3/2015
12/9/2015
12/9/2015
12/9/2015
12/10/2015

12/10/2015
12/11/2015
12/14/2015
12/16/2015

12/17/2015

12/17/2015
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Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

2015CF008563A000XX
CATHERINE L COMBEE Section: F5

Action

BOOKING SHEET

BOND -AL1B

BOND -AL1B

NOTICE TO APPEAR

INFORMATION FILED

AFFID COST FOR INVEST / PROSECUTION / EXTRADITION
ASA of Record, OVEN NATALIE G

MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 12/8/15

WRITTEN PLEA OF NOT GUILTY

APPLICANT DECLARED INDIGENT BY CLERK

INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 2/5/2016

Reason: STAT--STATUS CONFERENCE BY DIANLOMB
INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 3/9/2016

Reason: PRET--PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BY DIANLOMB
MOTION TO W/DRAW-CONFLICT OF INTEREST

APD of Record, BARCELLONA KATRINA T

ORDER WITHDRAWING AND APPOINTING COUNSEL (RC) COPIES SENT
DELETE HEARING FOR THE DATE: 3/9/2016

Reason: PRET--PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BY JULICLAR
INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 3/8/2016
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Type
BI
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Case Number:

Judge:

Dockets
Date

12/17/2015
12/28/2015
12/30/2015
12/30/2015
1/5/2016
2/8/2016
2/15/2016
3/9/2016
3/9/2016
3/11/2016

3/28/2016
4/5/2016
4/6/2016

4/14/2016

4/14/2016

4/18/2016

4/25/2016

4/25/2016
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2015CF008563A000XX
CATHERINE L COMBEE Section: F5

Action

Reason: PRET--PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BY JULICLAR
COURT NOTIFICATION

COURT NOTICE AFTER COURT
DEMAND/NOTICE FOR DISCOVERY FILED

NOTICE APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL (RC SHAMA)
DEMAND RECIPROCAL DISCOVERY & NOTICE OF ALIBI
MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 2/5/16

COURT NOTICE AFTER COURT

MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 03/08/16

MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE WITH ORDER

INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 4/22/2016 -PER COURT
Re: PRET--PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BY EMYLSALA
COURT NOTICE AFTER COURT

WITNESS LIST

NOTICE OF TAKING DEPOSITION

RETURNED MAIL

MOTION TO SUPPRESS

SUBPOENA SERVED

MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 04/22/16

INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 6/7/2016
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Case Number:

Judge:

Dockets
Date

5/3/2016
5/3/2016
5/4/2016

5/4/2016
5/6/2016
5/20/2016
5/23/2016

5/24/2016
5/26/2016
5/26/2016
6/3/2016
6/8/2016
6/30/2016
6/30/2016
6/30/2016
7/1/2016
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2015CF008563A000XX
CATHERINE L COMBEE Section: F5

Action

Reason: PRET--PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BY GINGGASH
MOTION TO SUPPRESS EVODENCE

NOTICE OF HEARING FILED C: ALLIANCE BOND 5/4/16
INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 5/20/2016

Re: HSUP--HEARING ON MOTION TO SUPPRESS BY JULICLAR
SUBPOENA SERVED

COURT NOTICE AFTER COURT

NOTICE OF HEARING FILED C: ALLIANCE BOND 5/23/16
INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 7/1/2016

Re: HSUP--HEARING ON MOTION TO SUPPRESS BY JULICLAR
MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 05/20/16

SUBPOENA SERVED

SUBPOENA SERVED

COURT NOTICE AFTER COURT

MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 06/07/16

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF HEARING

NOTICE OF HEARING FILED

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF HEARING

INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 7/18/2016

Re: HSUP--HEARING ON MOTION TO SUPPRESS BY JUDYCHRI
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41
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Case Number:
Judge:
Dockets
Date
7/1/2016
7/1/2016
7/1/2016

7/5/2016
7/5/2016
7/6/2016
7/7/2016
7/12/2016
7/14/2016

8/26/2016

8/30/2016
8/30/2016
8/30/2016
8/30/2016
8/31/2016
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Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

2015CF008563A000XX
CATHERINE L COMBEE Section: F5

Action

SUBPOENA SERVED - EVID HRG

NOTICE OF HEARING FILED

INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 8/26/2016

Re: HSUP--HEARING ON MOTION TO SUPPRESS BY JUDYCHRI
SUBPOENA SERVED

SUBPOENA SERVED

MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 07/01/16

SUBPOENA SERVED

COURT NOTICE AFTER COURT

DELETE HEARING FOR THE DATE: 7/18/2016 (PER JA CYNTHIA) CALLED
ALLIANCE 1ST BAIL 7/14/16

Re: MULTI--MULTIPLE HEARINGS / MOTIONS BY JULICLAR
INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 8/30/2016

Re: MULTI--MULTIPLE HEARINGS / MOTIONS BY TONISELL
MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 08/26/16

MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 08/30/16

COURT NOTIFICATION TO BONDSMAN

COURT PROGRESS REPORT

INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 9/6/2016

Reason: PRET--PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BY GINGGASH
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Type
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Case Number:
Judge:
Dockets
Date
8/31/2016
9/7/2016
9/9/2016

9/9/2016

9/12/2016
9/15/2016
9/16/2016
9/16/2016
9/29/2016
10/6/2016

10/10/2016

10/10/2016

10/10/2016

10/10/2016
10/10/2016
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Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

2015CF008563A000XX
CATHERINE L COMBEE Section: F5

Action

COURT NOTICE AFTER COURT

MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 09/06/16

INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 10/7/2016

Reason: MDOC--MANDATORY DOCKET CALL BY GINGGASH
INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 10/10/2016
Reason: JSEL--JURY SELECTION BY GINGGASH

COURT NOTICE AFTER COURT

ORDER ON DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS EVIDENCE
SUBPOENA SERVED

SUBPOENA SERVED

SUPPLEMENTAL DISCOVERY

DELETE HEARING FOR THE DATE: 10/7/2016

Re: MDOC--MANDATORY DOCKET CALL BY JUDYCHRI
INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 10/15/2016

Re: JTRL--JURY TRIAL BY ESTHJEAN

DELETE HEARING FOR THE DATE: 10/15/2016

Re: JTRL--JURY TRIAL BY ESTHJEAN

MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 10/06/16

MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 10/10/16

PLEA FORM
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Type
CNAC
MOC
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SUPS

SD
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CDEL
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MOC
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Case Number: 2015CF008563A000XX
Judge: CATHERINE L COMBEE Section: F5
Dockets
Date Action Type Pages
10/10/2016 INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 10/24/2016 CINS 0
Re: DISP--DISPOSITION HEARING BY GINGGASH
10/13/2016 COURT NOTICE AFTER COURT CNAC 1
10/19/2016 WRITTEN NOLLE PROSSE NP 1
10/25/2016 MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 10/24/16 MOC 1
10/25/2016 MONETARY OBLIGATION ORDER MOO 1
11/2/2016 BOND DISCHARGED/MAILED -AL1B BDM 1
12/5/2016 COST SHEET RECORDED CSR 1
8/14/2019 CRIMINAL FINANCIAL OBLIGATION SUSPENSION PENDING DHSMV CFOSF 0

Court Hearings
Date Time

10/24/2016 8:30 AM
10/10/2016 8:30 AM

9/6/2016 8:30 AM
8/30/2016 8:00 AM
8/26/2016 1:00 PM

7/1/2016 9:00 AM

6/7/2016 8:30 AM
5/20/2016 11:00 AM
4/22/2016 9:00 AM

Location

BARTOW 9 B RED ELEVATOR
BARTOW 8 B RED ELEVATOR
BARTOW 4 A RED ELEVATOR
BARTOW 8 B RED ELEVATOR
BARTOW 8 B RED ELEVATOR
BARTOW 8 B RED ELEVATOR
BARTOW 4 A RED ELEVATOR
BARTOW 8 B RED ELEVATOR
BARTOW 8 B RED ELEVATOR

Public Records Online
CASE INFORMATION

Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Motion Description
DISP - DISPOSITION HEARING
JSEL - JURY SELECTION
PRET - PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE
MULTI - MULTIPLE HEARINGS / MOTIONS
MULTI - MULTIPLE HEARINGS / MOTIONS
MULTI - MULTIPLE HEARINGS / MOTIONS
PRET - PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE
HSUP - HEARING ON MOTION TO SUPPRESS
PRET - PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE
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Sequence
87

88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Section
F3
F5
F5
F5
F5
F5
F5
F5
F5

Judge

SUSAN L BARBER
CATHERINE L COMBEE
CATHERINE L COMBEE
CATHERINE L COMBEE
CATHERINE L COMBEE
CATHERINE L COMBEE
CATHERINE L COMBEE
CATHERINE L COMBEE
CATHERINE L COMBEE
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Case Number:
Judge:
Court Hearings
Date Time
3/8/2016 8:30 AM
2/5/2016 8:30 AM
12/8/2015 8:15 AM
11/6/2015 1:00 PM

2015CF008563A000XX

CATHERINE L COMBEE

Location
BARTOW 4 A RED ELEVATOR

BARTOW 4 A RED ELEVATOR

BARTOW MAIN COURTROOM

BARTOW 8 E BLUE ELEVATOR

Bonds

Count Bond Number
5618205088
5618205091

Financials

Receivables

Effective Date
12/8/2015
10/24/2016
10/24/2016
10/24/2016
10/24/2016

Due Date
4/24/2018
4/24/2018
4/24/2018
4/24/2018
4/24/2018

No Payment Data Available

Bond Filing Date
11/9/2015

11/9/2015

Public Records Online
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Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Section: F5

Motion Description

PRET - PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE
STAT - STATUS CONFERENCE

ARRG - ARRAIGNMENT

FAHR - FIRST APPEARANCE HEARING

Bond Amount Bond Type
500.00 Surety

1000.00 Surety

Fee Description

Felony PD Application Fee
Misd Mandatory Court Costs
Involved Drugs/Alcohol
Felony PD/SAQO

Investigation - Polk Sheriff
TOTAL

Fee Amount Total Amount Due
$50.00 $50.00
$323.00 $323.00
$15.00 $15.00
$400.00 $400.00
$58.90 $58.90
$846.90 $846.90
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Section
F5

F5

X5

M4

Bond Status
DISCHARGED/CANCELLED

DISCHARGED/CANCELLED

Judge

CATHERINE L COMBEE
CATHERINE L COMBEE
CATHERINE L COMBEE
DAVID E STAMEY JR

Bond Agent

ALLIANCE 1ST BAIL
BONDS

ALLIANCE 1ST BAIL
BONDS
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Case Number: 2015CF008563A000XX
Judge: CATHERINE L COMBEE

No Payment Plan Data Available

Dispositions

Seq: 1 Count 2

Phase Description

Initial USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

Prosecution USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Court USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

Seq: 2 Count 500

Phase Description

Initial POSSESS OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Prosecution POSSESS OF METHAMPHETAMINE

No Reopen Data Available

Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Statute

893.147.1
893.147.1
893.147.1

Statute
893.13.6A
893.13.6A

Public Records Online

CASE INFORMATION

Section: F5

Level
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Level
Felony

Felony
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Degree
First
First

First

Degree
Third
Third

Status
Arrest
Same

Same

Status
Arrest

Same

Plea

Nolo
Contendere

Plea

-------------- Disposition-------------

Action Date
Filed 11/30/2015
Adjudicated Guilty 10/24/2016
Action Date
Nolle Prosequi 10/10/2016
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