

Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Case Number: 2015CF008563A000XX

Judge: CATHERINE L COMBEE Section: F5

Parties

Party Type Party Name Attorney

CO-DEFENDANT WALKER JASON JAMES

Alias JEFFERSON WALKER

Alias JAY WALKER

DEFENDANT RODDA STEPHEN T

Alias STEPHEN RODDA

Alias STEPHAN RODDA

Alias STEPHEN THOMAS RODDA

Alias STEPHEN T RODDA

PLAINTIFF STATE OF FLORIDA OVEN NATALIE G

Date	Action	Type	Pages	Sequence	
11/6/2015	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 11/6/2015	CINS	0	1	
	Reason: FAHRFIRST APPEARANCE HEARING BY JESSESTR				
11/6/2015	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 12/8/2015	CINS	0	2	
	Reason: ARRGARRAIGNMENT BY JESSESTR				
11/6/2015	AFFIDAVIT COMPLAINT FILED	AC	2	3	
11/6/2015	BOOKING SHEET	ВІ	2	4	
11/6/2015	DEFENDANT BONDED BEFORE FIRST APPEARANCE	DBBF	1	5	

Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Case Number: **2015CF008563A000XX**

Judge: CATHERINE L COMBEE Section: F5

Date	Action	Type	Pages	Sequence
11/9/2015	BOOKING SHEET	ВІ	2	6
11/9/2015	BOND -AL1B	В	2	7
11/9/2015	BOND -AL1B	В	2	8
11/9/2015	NOTICE TO APPEAR	NTA	1	9
11/30/2015	INFORMATION FILED	INF	3	10
11/30/2015	AFFID COST FOR INVEST / PROSECUTION / EXTRADITION	ACIP	1	11
12/3/2015	ASA of Record, OVEN NATALIE G	AUSA	0	12
12/9/2015	MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 12/8/15	MOC	1	13
12/9/2015	WRITTEN PLEA OF NOT GUILTY	WPNG	1	14
12/9/2015	APPLICANT DECLARED INDIGENT BY CLERK	AIND	1	15
12/10/2015	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 2/5/2016	CINS	0	16
	Reason: STATSTATUS CONFERENCE BY DIANLOMB			
12/10/2015	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 3/9/2016	CINS	0	17
	Reason: PRETPRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BY DIANLOMB			
12/11/2015	MOTION TO W/DRAW-CONFLICT OF INTEREST	MWCI	2	19
12/14/2015	APD of Record, BARCELLONA KATRINA T	AUPD	0	18
12/16/2015	ORDER WITHDRAWING AND APPOINTING COUNSEL (RC) COPIES SENT	OWAC	1	20
12/17/2015	DELETE HEARING FOR THE DATE: 3/9/2016	CDEL	0	21
	Reason: PRETPRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BY JULICLAR			
12/17/2015	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 3/8/2016	CINS	0	22

Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Case Number: 2015CF008563A000XX

Judge: CATHERINE L COMBEE Section: F5

Date	Action	Туре	Pages	Sequence
	Reason: PRETPRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BY JULICLAR			
12/17/2015	COURT NOTIFICATION	CN	1	23
12/28/2015	COURT NOTICE AFTER COURT	CNAC	1	24
12/30/2015	DEMAND/NOTICE FOR DISCOVERY FILED	DDIS	3	25
12/30/2015	NOTICE APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL (RC SHAMA)	NAC	1	26
1/5/2016	DEMAND RECIPROCAL DISCOVERY & NOTICE OF ALIBI	DRDA	5	27
2/8/2016	MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 2/5/16	MOC	1	28
2/15/2016	COURT NOTICE AFTER COURT	CNAC	1	29
3/9/2016	MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 03/08/16	MOC	1	30
3/9/2016	MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE WITH ORDER	MCNO	1	31
3/11/2016	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 4/22/2016 -PER COURT	CINS	0	32
	Re: PRETPRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BY EMYLSALA			
3/28/2016	COURT NOTICE AFTER COURT	CNAC	1	33
4/5/2016	WITNESS LIST	WL	1	34
4/6/2016	NOTICE OF TAKING DEPOSITION	NTD	1	35
4/14/2016	RETURNED MAIL	RM	2	36
4/14/2016	MOTION TO SUPPRESS	MSUP	6	37
4/18/2016	SUBPOENA SERVED	SUPS	1	38
4/25/2016	MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 04/22/16	MOC	1	39
4/25/2016	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 6/7/2016	CINS	0	40

Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Case Number: 2015CF008563A000XX

Judge: CATHERINE L COMBEE Section: F5

Date	Action	Туре	Pages	Sequence
	Reason: PRETPRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BY GINGGASH			
5/3/2016	MOTION TO SUPPRESS EVODENCE	MSUP	6	41
5/3/2016	NOTICE OF HEARING FILED C: ALLIANCE BOND 5/4/16	NHF	2	42
5/4/2016	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 5/20/2016	CINS	0	43
	Re: HSUPHEARING ON MOTION TO SUPPRESS BY JULICLAR			
5/4/2016	SUBPOENA SERVED	SUPS	1	44
5/6/2016	COURT NOTICE AFTER COURT	CNAC	1	45
5/20/2016	NOTICE OF HEARING FILED C: ALLIANCE BOND 5/23/16	NHF	1	46
5/23/2016	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 7/1/2016	CINS	0	47
	Re: HSUPHEARING ON MOTION TO SUPPRESS BY JULICLAR			
5/24/2016	MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 05/20/16	MOC	1	48
5/26/2016	SUBPOENA SERVED	SUPS	2	49
5/26/2016	SUBPOENA SERVED	SUPS	2	50
6/3/2016	COURT NOTICE AFTER COURT	CNAC	1	51
6/8/2016	MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 06/07/16	MOC	1	52
6/30/2016	NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF HEARING	NC	1	53
6/30/2016	NOTICE OF HEARING FILED	NHF	1	54
6/30/2016	NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF HEARING	NC	1	56
7/1/2016	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 7/18/2016	CINS	0	55
	Re: HSUPHEARING ON MOTION TO SUPPRESS BY JUDYCHRI			

Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Case Number: **2015CF008563A000XX**

Judge: CATHERINE L COMBEE Section: F5

Date	Action	Type	Pages	Sequence
7/1/2016	SUBPOENA SERVED - EVID HRG	SUPS	2	57
7/1/2016	NOTICE OF HEARING FILED	NHF	1	58
7/1/2016	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 8/26/2016	CINS	0	59
	Re: HSUPHEARING ON MOTION TO SUPPRESS BY JUDYCHRI			
7/5/2016	SUBPOENA SERVED	SUPS	2	61
7/5/2016	SUBPOENA SERVED	SUPS	2	62
7/6/2016	MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 07/01/16	MOC	1	60
7/7/2016	SUBPOENA SERVED	SUPS	2	63
7/12/2016	COURT NOTICE AFTER COURT	CNAC	1	64
7/14/2016	DELETE HEARING FOR THE DATE: 7/18/2016 (PER JA CYNTHIA) CALLED ALLIANCE 1ST BAIL 7/14/16	CDEL	0	65
	Re: MULTIMULTIPLE HEARINGS / MOTIONS BY JULICLAR			
8/26/2016	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 8/30/2016	CINS	0	66
	Re: MULTIMULTIPLE HEARINGS / MOTIONS BY TONISELL			
8/30/2016	MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 08/26/16	MOC	1	67
8/30/2016	MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 08/30/16	MOC	1	68
8/30/2016	COURT NOTIFICATION TO BONDSMAN	CN	1	69
8/30/2016	COURT PROGRESS REPORT	CPR	1	70
8/31/2016	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 9/6/2016	CINS	0	71
	Reason: PRETPRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BY GINGGASH			

Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Case Number: 2015CF008563A000XX

Judge: CATHERINE L COMBEE Section: F5

Date	Action	Туре	Pages	Sequence
8/31/2016	COURT NOTICE AFTER COURT	CNAC	1	72
9/7/2016	MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 09/06/16	MOC	1	73
9/9/2016	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 10/7/2016	CINS	0	74
	Reason: MDOCMANDATORY DOCKET CALL BY GINGGASH			
9/9/2016	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 10/10/2016	CINS	0	75
	Reason: JSELJURY SELECTION BY GINGGASH			
9/12/2016	COURT NOTICE AFTER COURT	CNAC	1	76
9/15/2016	ORDER ON DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS EVIDENCE	О	5	77
9/16/2016	SUBPOENA SERVED	SUPS	3	78
9/16/2016	SUBPOENA SERVED	SUPS	3	79
9/29/2016	SUPPLEMENTAL DISCOVERY	SD	1	80
10/6/2016	DELETE HEARING FOR THE DATE: 10/7/2016	CDEL	0	81
	Re: MDOCMANDATORY DOCKET CALL BY JUDYCHRI			
10/10/2016	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 10/15/2016	CINS	0	82
	Re: JTRLJURY TRIAL BY ESTHJEAN			
10/10/2016	DELETE HEARING FOR THE DATE: 10/15/2016	CDEL	0	83
	Re: JTRLJURY TRIAL BY ESTHJEAN			
10/10/2016	MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 10/06/16	MOC	1	84
10/10/2016	MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 10/10/16	MOC	1	85
10/10/2016	PLEA FORM	PL	5	86

Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Case Number: 2015CF008563A000XX

Judge: CATHERINE L COMBEE Section: F5

Dockets

Date	Action	Туре	Pages	Sequence
10/10/2016	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 10/24/2016	CINS	0	87
	Re: DISPDISPOSITION HEARING BY GINGGASH			
10/13/2016	COURT NOTICE AFTER COURT	CNAC	1	88
10/19/2016	WRITTEN NOLLE PROSSE	NP	1	89
10/25/2016	MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 10/24/16	MOC	1	90
10/25/2016	MONETARY OBLIGATION ORDER	MOO	1	91
11/2/2016	BOND DISCHARGED/MAILED -AL1B	BDM	1	92
12/5/2016	COST SHEET RECORDED	CSR	1	93
8/14/2019	CRIMINAL FINANCIAL OBLIGATION SUSPENSION PENDING DHSMV	CFOSF	0	94

Court Hearings

Date	Time	Location	Motion Description	Section	Judge
10/24/2016	8:30 AM	BARTOW 9 B RED ELEVATOR	DISP - DISPOSITION HEARING	F3	SUSAN L BARBER
10/10/2016	8:30 AM	BARTOW 8 B RED ELEVATOR	JSEL - JURY SELECTION	F5	CATHERINE L COMBEE
9/6/2016	8:30 AM	BARTOW 4 A RED ELEVATOR	PRET - PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE	F5	CATHERINE L COMBEE
8/30/2016	8:00 AM	BARTOW 8 B RED ELEVATOR	MULTI - MULTIPLE HEARINGS / MOTIONS	F5	CATHERINE L COMBEE
8/26/2016	1:00 PM	BARTOW 8 B RED ELEVATOR	MULTI - MULTIPLE HEARINGS / MOTIONS	F5	CATHERINE L COMBEE
7/1/2016	9:00 AM	BARTOW 8 B RED ELEVATOR	MULTI - MULTIPLE HEARINGS / MOTIONS	F5	CATHERINE L COMBEE
6/7/2016	8:30 AM	BARTOW 4 A RED ELEVATOR	PRET - PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE	F5	CATHERINE L COMBEE
5/20/2016	11:00 AM	BARTOW 8 B RED ELEVATOR	HSUP - HEARING ON MOTION TO SUPPRESS	F5	CATHERINE L COMBEE
4/22/2016	9:00 AM	BARTOW 8 B RED ELEVATOR	PRET - PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE	F5	CATHERINE L COMBEE
			Page 7 of 9		Polk County Clerk of Courts

Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Case Number: 2015CF008563A000XX

Judge: CATHERINE L COMBEE Section: F5

Court Hearings

Date Time	Location	Motion Description	Section	Judge
3/8/2016 8:30 AM	BARTOW 4 A RED ELEVATOR	PRET - PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE	F5	CATHERINE L COMBEE
2/5/2016 8:30 AM	BARTOW 4 A RED ELEVATOR	STAT - STATUS CONFERENCE	F5	CATHERINE L COMBEE
12/8/2015 8:15 AM	BARTOW MAIN COURTROOM	ARRG - ARRAIGNMENT	X5	CATHERINE L COMBEE
11/6/2015 1:00 PM	BARTOW 8 E BLUE ELEVATOR	FAHR - FIRST APPEARANCE HEARING	M4	DAVID E STAMEY JR

Bonds

Count	Bond Number	Bond Filing Date	Bond Amount Bond Type	Bond Status	Bond Agent
	5618205088	11/9/2015	500.00 Surety	DISCHARGED/CANCELLED	ALLIANCE 1ST BAIL BONDS
	5618205091	11/9/2015	1000.00 Surety	DISCHARGED/CANCELLED	ALLIANCE 1ST BAIL

Financials

Receivables

Effective Date	Due Date	Fee Description	Fee Amount	Total Amount Due
12/8/2015	4/24/2018	Felony PD Application Fee	\$50.00	\$50.00
10/24/2016	4/24/2018	Misd Mandatory Court Costs	\$323.00	\$323.00
10/24/2016	4/24/2018	Involved Drugs/Alcohol	\$15.00	\$15.00
10/24/2016	4/24/2018	Felony PD/SAO	\$400.00	\$400.00
10/24/2016	4/24/2018	Investigation - Polk Sheriff	\$58.90	\$58.90
		TOTAL	\$846.90	\$846.90

No Payment Data Available

Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Case Number: **2015CF008563A000XX**

Judge: CATHERINE L COMBEE Section: F5

No Payment Plan Data Available

<u>Dispositions</u>

Seq: 1 Count 2

Phase	Description	Statute	Level	Degree	Status	Plea	Action	Date
Initial	USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA	893.147.1	Misdemeanor	First	Arrest			
Prosecution	USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA	893.147.1	Misdemeanor	First	Same		Filed	11/30/2015
Court	USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA	893.147.1	Misdemeanor	First	Same	Nolo Contendere	Adjudicated Guilty	10/24/2016

Seq: 2 Count 500

Phase	Description	Statute	Level	Degree	Status	Plea	Action	Date
Initial	POSSESS OF METHAMPHETAMINE	893.13.6A	Felony	Third	Arrest			
Prosecution	POSSESS OF METHAMPHETAMINE	893.13.6A	Felony	Third	Same		Nolle Prosequi	10/10/2016

No Reopen Data Available